


 

Reference No.: WTF17F1092447A1C Page 2 of 5 

 

Waltek Services (Foshan) Co., Ltd. 

http://www.waltek.com.cn                            

 

Test Results:   

1. Overall Migration Test 

Food Simulant Test Condition 
Result (mg/dm

2
) 

MDL (mg/dm
2
) Limit (mg/dm

2
) 

No.1 No.2 

3% Acetic Acid 70°C for 2 hours ND ND 3 10 

50% Ethanol 70°C for 2 hours ND ND 3 10 

Note:  

1. Test method: With reference to EN 1186-1: 2002 and EN 1186-3: 2002. 

2. “mg/dm
2
” = milligram per square decimetre 

3. “°C” = Celsius degree 

4. MDL= Method Detection Limit 

5. ND = Not Detected, less than MDL 

6. The specification was quoted from (EU) No 10/2011 and its amendment (EU) 2016/1416 and (EU) 

2017/752. 

 

Food Simulant Test Condition 
Result (mg/kg) 

MDL(mg/kg) Limit (mg/kg) 
No.3 

3% Acetic Acid 70°C for 2 hours ND 20 60 

50% Ethanol 70°C for 2 hours ND 20 60 

Note:  

1. Test method: With reference to EN 1186-1: 2002 and EN 1186-3: 2002. 

2. “mg/kg” = milligram per kilogram of foodstuff in contact with 

3. “°C” = Celsius degree 

4. MDL= Method Detection Limit 

5. ND = Not Detected, less than MDL 

6. The specification was quoted from Council of Europe Resolution AP (2004)5. 

 

 



 

Reference No.: WTF17F1092447A1C Page 3 of 5 

 

Waltek Services (Foshan) Co., Ltd. 

http://www.waltek.com.cn                            

 

2. Specific Migration of heavy metal (Nickel, Aluminium, Barium, Cobalt, Copper, Iron, Lithium, 

Manganese, Zinc) 

Test Items 
Result (mg/kg) 

MDL (mg/kg) Limit (mg/kg) 
No.1 No.2 

Specific migration of Nickel* ND ND 0.01 0.02 

Specific migration of Aluminium* ND ND 0.1 1 

Specific migration of Barium ND ND 0.1 1 

Specific migration of Cobalt ND ND 0.01 0.05 

Specific migration of Copper ND ND 0.1 5 

Specific migration of Iron ND ND 0.1 48 

Specific migration of Lithium ND ND 0.01 0.6 

Specific migration of Manganese ND ND 0.01 0.6 

Specific migration of Zinc ND ND 0.1 5 

Note:  

1. Test Method: With reference to EN 13130-1: 2004, sample preparation in 3% acetic acid at 70°C for 2 

hours, analysis was performed by ICP-OES. 

2. “mg/kg” = milligram per kilogram of foodstuff in contact with 

3. MDL= Method Detection Limit 

4. ND = Not Detected, less than MDL 

5. The specification was quoted from (EU) No 10/2011 and its amendment (EU) 2016/1416 and (EU) 

2017/752. 

6. The testing item marked with „*‟ does not been accredited by CNAS. 

 

3. Bisphenol A Content* 

Test Item 
Result (mg/kg) 

MDL (mg/kg) Limit (mg/kg) 
No.2 No.3 No.4 

Bisphenol A ND ND ND 0.1 
Not Detected 

(<0.1mg/kg) 

Note: 

1. Test Method: With reference to US EPA 3540C-1996, analysis was performed by GC-MS. 

2. “mg/kg” = milligram per kilogram 

3. MDL= Method Detection Limit 

4. ND = Not Detected, less than MDL 

5. The specification was quoted from Law No 2012-1442. 

6. The testing item marked with „*‟ does not been accredited by CNAS. 

 

 



 

Reference No.: WTF17F1092447A1C Page 4 of 5 

 

Waltek Services (Foshan) Co., Ltd. 

http://www.waltek.com.cn                            

 

Sample Photo： 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Photograph of parts tested: 

No. Photo of testing part Parts Description  Client Claimed Material  

1 

 

Orange plastic Tritan 

 



 

Reference No.: WTF17F1092447A1C Page 5 of 5 

 

Waltek Services (Foshan) Co., Ltd. 

http://www.waltek.com.cn                            

 

No. Photo of testing part Parts Description  Client Claimed Material  

2 

 

Black plastic PP 

3 

 

Transparent silicone 

rubber 
Silicone rubber 

4 

 

Orange plastic Tritan 

 

 

====== End of Report ====== 


